General Description
The MAX5927A/MAX5929A–MAX5929D +1V to +15V
quad hot-swap controllers provide complete protection
for multisupply systems. They allow the safe insertion
and removal of circuit cards into live backplanes. These
devices hot swap multiple supplies ranging from +1V to
+15V, provided one supply is at or above +2.7V. The
input voltage rails (channels) can be configured to

TOP VIEW
Pin Configurations
Ordering Information
19-4087; Rev 0; 5/08
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE
MAX5927AETJ+ -40°C to +85°C 32 Thin QFN-EP*
MAX5929AEEG+ -40°C to +85°C 24 QSOP
MAX5929BEEG+ -40°C to +85°C 24 QSOP
MAX5929CEEG+ -40°C to +85°C 24 QSOP
MAX5929DEEG+ -40°C to +85°C 24 QSOP
VariableSpeed/BiLevel is a trademark of Maxim Integrated
Products, Inc.
PCI Express is a registered trademark of PCI-SIG Corp. trademark
PCI Express® Hot Plug
Hot Plug-In Daughter Cards
RAID
Power-Supply
Sequencing/Tracking
Basestation Line Cards
Portable Computer Device
Bays (Docking Stations)
Network Switches, Routers,
Hubs
Selector Guide and Typical Operating Circuit appear at end
of data sheet.
*EP = Exposed pad.
+Denotes a lead-free/RoHS-compliant package.
Pin Configurations continued at end of data sheet.
M
A
X
5
9
2
7
A
/M
A
X
5
9
2
9
A
–M
A
X
5
9
2
9
D
Low-Voltage, Quad, Hot-Swap
Controllers/Power Sequencers
2 ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
AABBSSOOLLUUTTEE  MMAAXXIIMMUUMM  RRAATTIINNGGSS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
(All voltages referenced to GND, unless otherwise noted.)
IN_ ..........................................................................-0.3V to +16V
GATE_.............................................................-0.3V to (IN_ + 6V)
BIAS (Note 1) .............................................. (VIN - 0.3V) to +16V
ON_, STAT_, LIM_ (MAX5927A), TIM, MODE,
LATCH (MAX5927A), POL (MAX5927A)
(Note 1) .....................................................-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
SENSE_........................................................-0.3V to (IN_ + 0.3V)
Current into Any Pin..........................................................±50mA